## 2000032658

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(December 1)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
Special instructions to raining officer.

Office Use Only



700386803627

05/03/22--01008--001 \*\*70.00

2022 MAY -3 AM 7: 56

RECEIVED

D. O'KEEFE MAY - 3 2022

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
 New Filing Section
 Division of Corporations
 P. O. Box 6327
 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Ponte Ved	ra Smoke	& Vape
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	T'E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Brett T Name 2151 UV	Saa C e (Printed or typed) Niversity Blue Address	دا
	Jackso City,	NUINE FL	
	Daytime T  Brett  E-mail address: (to be use	742-2388 Telephone number  E ISaactax	CPA. Com
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report r	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

TET NAM me of the corpor	ation shall be:	ronne	Vedra Sm	<u> </u>		/
	Principal street addres	s		_	ess, if different i	
onte V	edra Beach	FL 320	82 Jul	45 on	ille FL	3224
		•			•	
imber of shares of	of stock is:	OR DIRECTORS			JECH	2022 H
CLE V INIT	of stock is: \(\int\tau\tilde{\mathbb{O}}\)	or directors	res ,Name and Title:		SECHE IAR	2022 HAY -3
imber of shares of CLE V INIT Name and Ti	of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND A tle: Luther Do	or directors arouj-P	Name and Title:		SECHE JARY OF I	2022 HAY -3 AM
imber of shares of CLE V INIT Name and Ti	of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND A Ile: Luther Do	or directors arouj-P	Name and Title:		ASSE	- <del>ట</del>
imber of shares of CLE V INIT Name and Ti Address	of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND A Ile: Luther Do	or directors  ar ouj - P  ect Holly  Ille, FL	<u>res</u> ,Nome and Title: <b>N</b>		ASSE	-&-  -}-
imber of shares of CLE V INIT Name and Ti Address	of stock is: 100  IAL OFFICERS AND/A  IIe: Luther De  11560 Swe  July on vi	or directors  ar ouj - P  ect Holly  Ille, FL	<u>res</u> ,Nome and Title: <b>N</b>		ASSE	-3 A 7: 5
CLE V INIT  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Tit	of stock is: 100  IAL OFFICERS AND/A  IIe: Luther De  11560 Swe  July on vi	or directors  ar ouj - P  ect Holly  Ille, FL	<u>YeS</u> ,Name and Title:  Nay Address:  32223  Name and Title:		ASSE	-3 A 7: 5
ember of shares of CLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: 100  IAL OFFICERS AND/A  IIe: Luther De  11560 Swe  July on vi	or directors  ar ouj - P  ect Holly  Ille, FL	<u>YeS</u> ,Name and Title:  Nay Address:  32223  Name and Title:		ASSE	-3 AH 7: 5
mber of shares of CLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: 100  IAL OFFICERS AND/A  IIe: Luther De  11560 Swe  July on vi	or directors arouj-P	Name and Title:   Name and Title:   Name and Title:   Name and Title:   Address:		ASSEE FLORIDA	-3 AM 7: 56

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name: Luther Darou	<b>.</b>
Address: 11560 SweetHa	Ilv Way
Jacksonville, FL	32225 E T
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	32225 ALLAHASS
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	
Name: Dreft ISa	
Address: ZISI Univer Jacksonville,	sity Bluds & S
Jacksonville,	FU 32216
_ <del></del>	. (OPTIONAL) and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the the document's effective date on the Department of State's	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as 's records.
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	f process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
b Age	5/2/2022
Required Signature/Registered	
document or the Defuringent of State constitutes a third de	, ,
But I glene	$\frac{5/2/2022}{Date}$
Required Signature/Islcorperator	Date